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NAVAL PRIZE MONET.

DEPARTMENT OF THE ACCOUNTANT-GENERAL
OF THE NAVY, ADMIRALTY, S.W., May 1906.

Notice is hereby given to all persons interested
therein, that preparations are now beiug made for
the intended distribution of the award for the
seizure of the Dutch Coopers ''Active" and
"Nordster" by His Majesty's Ship "Argus" on
the 2nd May 1905.

Agents or other persons having any just and
legal demand, unliquidated, against the award are
required to transmit the particulars of any such
demand to the Registrar of the Admiralty Divi-
sion of His Majesty's High Court of Justice, in
order that the same may be examined, taxed,
and allowed by that Officer, and paid under the
sanction of the Judge of the said Court.

Due notice will be given, by future advertise-
ment in the London Gazette, of the date proposed
for the commencement of distribution, and, at the
same time, the amount of an Individual's Share iu
the respective Classes will be announced.

I Dumbartonshire, Lanarkshire, Peebles, and Ren-
frew.—An Area comprising the Counties of
Dumbarton (except its detached part), Lanark,
Peebles, and Renfrew, and the Burghs of
Airdrie, Dumbarton, Greenock, Hamilton,
Paisley, Port-Glasgow, and Rutherglen, and
the City of Glasgow.—12th April 1906.

Elgin.—See under Aberdeenshire, &c.
Forfarshire.—See under Aberdeenshire, &c.
Inverness-shire.—See under Aberdeenshire, &o.
Kincardineshire.—See under Aberdeenshire, &c.
Lanarkshire.—See under Dumbartonshire, &c.
Nairn.—See under Aberdeenshire, &o.
Orkney.—See under Aberdeenshire, &o.
Peebles.—See under Dumbartonshire, &o.
Perthshire.—See under Aberdeenshire, &c.
Renfrew.—See under Dumbartonshire, &c.
Ross and Cromarty.—See under Aberdeenshire, &t,
Sutherland.—See under Aberdeenshire, &c.
Wigtownshire.—An Area comprising the County

of Wigtown (oth May 1906).
Zetland.—See under Aberdeenshire, &e.

DISEASES OP ANIMALS ACTS,

1894 TO 1903.

R E T U R N of OUTBREAKS of SWINK

FEVER in SCOTLAND for the Week ended

26th May 1906, distinguishing Counties

(including Burghs).

COUNTY.

Ayr

TOTAL

Outbreaks
Confirmed.

No.

1

1

Swine
Slaughtered
as Diseased
or as having
been Exposed
to Infection.

No.

2

2

The following Areas are now subject to the
provisions of the . Swine Fever (Regulation of
Movement) Order of 1903: —

Aberdeenshire, Banffshire, Caithness, Elgin, For-
farshire, Inverness-shire, Kincardineshire, Nairn,
Orkney, Perthshire, Ross and Cromarty, Suther-
land, and Zetland. — An Area comprising the
Counties of Aberdeen, Banff, Caithness, Elgin,
Forfar, Inverness, Kincardine, Nairn, Orkney,
Perth, Ross and Cromarty, Sutherland, and
Zetland; the Cities of Aberdeen, Dundee, and
Perth; and the Burghs of Peterhead, Elgin,
Arbroath, Brechin, Forfar, Montrose, and
Inverness (20th March 1905).

Ayrshire. — An Area comprising the County of
Ayr, and the Bnrghs of Ayr, Irvine, and
Kiltnarnock (23rd June 1904).

Banffshire. — See under Aberdeenshire, &c.
Caithness. — See under Aberdeenshire, tSko.

CODNTT.

Banff
Fife
Forfar

Lanark
Midlothian
Perth
"Wigtown

TOTAL

Outbreaks
Reported.

No.

4
1
1
1
1

2
1
1

12

Animals
Attacked.

No.

4
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1

13

GLANDERS (INCLUDING FARCY).

OOOHTY.

Lanark

TOTAL

Outbreaks
Reported.

No.

1

1

Animals
which

remained
Diseased at
the end of

the previous
Week.

No.

—

Animals
Reported
during the

Week as
Attacked.

No.

2

2

Board of Agriculture and Fisheries,
29th May 1906.

DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS,

1894 TO 1903.

RETURN of OUTBREAKS of the under
mentioned DISEASES in SCOTLAND forthe
Week ended 26lh May 1906, distinguish-
ing Counties ( including Burghs).

ANTHRAX.


